Final Individual Statistics
Note: Players must play in at least 10 matches to qualify for individual honors

Rank |Player

1 Eshaan Vakil

2 Shadman Kabir

3 Josh Cruzado

4 Yuryi
Mironchyk

5 Daniel Nicastro

6 Aidan Bauer

7 Caleb Fears

8 Annie Vong

9 David Jelinsky

10 Blu Mehari

11 Jacob Birdsong

12 Alex Bean

13 Jade Aquilar

14 Charlie Birt

15 Mikayla
Hadersbeck

16 Dillon Mims
Mackenzie

17 Osborn

18 Andrew Danser

19 Jenna Burkhead

20 Ryan Johns

21 John Cooke

22 Jordyn Stark

23 Cris Angel

24 Paige Bowler

25 Braden Erwin

Team
Clark
Clark

Red Rock A

Sierra Vista
Faith
Lutheran A
Rancho
Liberty A

Red Rock A
Red Rock C

Clark
Clark
Clark

Red Rock B

Clark

Liberty B

Red Rock B

Red Rock D

Rancho

Faith
Lutheran B

Liberty A
Rancho

Faith
Lutheran B

Liberty B

Red Rock C

Faith
Lutheran A

GP| 15 10|-5 TUH P/TU
16.0 100 104 27

4.5
18.7

10.0

125

20.0
14.0
19.0
15.0
16.2

2.5
17.8
19.6

9.0

20.5
20.0
11.0
5.5
3.0

13.1
6.5

115

4.5
22.0

9.1

4,22 4
11/ 9918

7/ 50 8

10 6521

13100 |20
7,70/ 9
15 87|20
77922
21 50 3
5 63
33/ 38 3
10 8416
726/ 5

6 7310
13| 6230
31349
1175
1/ 8| 2

35 9
2/ 16| 3

3/ 3010

15| 7
8| 44 3

384
108
449

240

300

480
336
456
360
389

59
428
470
216

492
480
264
132

72

315
156

276

108
528

219

6.26
2.41
2.37

2.35

2.32

2.28
2.26
2.18
2.18
2.06
2.03

2.01|11.00 23.67

1.94
1.57

1.57
1.39
1.29
1.21
1.18

1.16
1.12

1.07

1.06
1.03

1.03

P/N
3.70
1.00
0.61

0.88

0.48

0.65
0.78
0.75
0.32

7.00 23.67

1.67

0.62
1.40

0.60
0.43
0.33
0.20
0.50

0.44
0.67

0.30
0.00

2.6717.33
4.00 |21.00

GIN| Pts

PPG

7.56 2405 |150.31

6.50 260
6.11 1065

7.12 | 565

3.57 | 695

5.65 1095
8.56 760
5.10| 995
3.91| 785
800
120
860
910
340

3.67

5.88

6.60
7.90 770
2.50 665
4.11| 340
3.60 160
450 85

4.33
6.00

365

175
3.30 295

2.14| 115

545

225

57.78
56.93

56.50

55.60

54.75
54.29
52.37
52.33
49.36
48.81
48.22
46.47
37.78

37.56
33.25
30.91
29.09
28.33

27.81
26.92

25.65

25.56
24.77

24.66


file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_7
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_1
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_4
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_7
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_9
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p7_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_8
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p9_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p9_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_8
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_10
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_10
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_4
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p8_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_9
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_1

26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35

36

37
38
39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49

Jad Darna

Ben Huey
Jo Hartl

Michala DuPair

Alex Hewitt
Bella Gorichar

Christiana
Vancura

Mohit Pande

Caston Murphy

Alex Alarcon

Kenneth
Thompson
Emma Moore

David Teklea
Emma Jurvelin

Lian Lew

Zach Zimpher
Aleks Fox

Miles Kohler

Andy Wilson
AJ Vanchieri

Sebastian Lopez

Ryan Schofield

Soleil Perez
Max Hosafros

Faith
Lutheran A

Faith
Lutheran A

Liberty A

Faith
Lutheran B

Red Rock A

Faith
Lutheran C

Faith
Lutheran B

Liberty B

Faith
Lutheran A

Faith
Lutheran B

Faith
Lutheran C

Sierra Vista
Clark
Sierra Vista

Faith
Lutheran A

Faith
Lutheran C

Sierra Vista

Faith
Lutheran B

Liberty A

Faith
Lutheran A

Red Rock A

Faith
Lutheran B

Red Rock B
Rancho

5.5

18.0
16.8
17.3
14.7

6.0

7.0
1.5

11.9

7.5

5.0

7.0
8.5
16.0

155

10.5
1.0
2.7

14.0
3.5

24.0

145

12.0
145

10

13| 2

32|12
36 |14
40| 7
26| 4

21|13

13/ 5

13| 5
12
23| 2

19/ 2

17| 2

17 3

14
14

132

432
402
415
353
144

168
36
286

180

120

168
204
384

371

252
24
65

336
84

576

348

288
348

1.02

0.95
0.91
0.88
0.85
0.83

0.83
0.83
0.82

0.75

0.75

0.71
0.71
0.65

0.65

0.63
0.62
0.62
0.61
0.60
0.59
0.57

0.54
0.53

0.50

0.83
0.36
0.00
1.00

7.00

3.50
2.93
5.71
7.50

3.0011.00

1.00
0.00
0.46

0.40

0.33

0.20
0.75

7.00

inf

2.08

3.00

3.33

2.80
3.75

1.00 12.50

2.00 11.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.58
1.00

8.50
2.00

inf
1.92
5.00

1.00 11.33

1.00

0.67
1.33

6.67

5.33
6.00

135

410
365
365
300
120

140
30
235

135

90

120
145
250

240

160
15
40

205
50

340

200

155
185

24.55

22.78
21.79
21.11
20.40

20.00

20.00
20.00

19.72

18.00

18.00

17.14
17.06
15.62

15.53

15.24
15.00
14.77
14.64
14.29
14.17
13.79

12.92
12.76


file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_1
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_1
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_4
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_7
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_1
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p8_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p10_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p10_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p8_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_1
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p8_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p9_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_4
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p8_1
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_7
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_8
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_6

50
o1
52

53

54

55
56
57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76

Kevin Zhang

Zoe Moreno

Sabrina
Richards

Chad Sherf
Aurabella

Haskin
Ashton Bellow

Soraya Novy
Dorian Akhavan

Koreen Rafanan

Courtney Martin

Cici Pham
Seyon Williams
Robert Allison
Jajaira Pineda

Bryon Smith
Alex Ballin

Tammy Huang

Alexis Taylor

Olivia
McGruder
Donald Samson

Flynn Martin

Devin Woodrow

Elyeah
Schweikert

Kashan Shahid

Siddarth
Nanduri

Grace
Ripandelli

Raph Dizon

Faith
Lutheran C

Red Rock D

Faith
Lutheran B

Faith
Lutheran C

Red Rock D

Liberty B
Liberty B
Rancho

Liberty A

Faith
Lutheran C

Liberty B
Sierra Vista
Red Rock C
Sierra Vista
Liberty B
Rancho
Rancho

Faith
Lutheran C

Faith
Lutheran C

Rancho

Faith
Lutheran C

Red Rock B
Rancho
Red Rock C
Clark

Red Rock B

Liberty A

5.5
20.0
4.5

11.0

16.0

125
5.0
4.0

12.4

4.0

9.5
11.0
8.0
3.0
16.0
14.0
3.5

6.5

1.0
6.5
5.5
8.3
3.0
16.0

11.8

16.1
145

o | O O O o

O, N Ok, Ol

24 |14
411

16 14

17 3

o
O O O N

I
'_\

N || &~ O1
O NN DN OO

132
480
108

264

384

300
120

96
297

96

228
264
192

72
384
336

84

156

24
156
132
199

72
384
283

387
348

0.53
0.51

0.46

0.45

0.44

0.43
0.42
0.42
0.37

0.36

0.35
0.32
0.29
0.28
0.26
0.25
0.24

0.22

0.21
0.19
0.19
0.18
0.14
0.12

0.11

0.08
0.06

0.00
0.36
1.00

0.14

0.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

inf
0.00
0.50
0.00
1.00

0.50
0.00

inf
0.00
0.33
0.00

inf
0.00
0.25
0.00

0.20
0.00

4.00
2.07
5.00

1.29

6.00

7.00
inf
inf
inf

4.00
inf

2.20

3.00

1.00

5.00

4.50
inf

inf
1.00
1.33
1.33
inf
inf
1.50
inf
1.00

inf

70
245

50

120

170

130
50
40

110

35

80
85
55
20
100
85
20

35

30
25
35
10
45

30

30

20

12.73
12.25

11.11

10.91

10.62

10.40
10.00
10.00

8.89

8.75

8.42
7.73
6.88
6.67
6.25
6.07
5.71

5.38

5.00
4.62
4.55
4.22
3.33
2.81

2.54

1.86
1.38


file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p7_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_10
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_2
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_10
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_10
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p7_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_4
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p1_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p7_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_9
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p9_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p2_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p9_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p11_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p11_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_3
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_8
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p7_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p7_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_9
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_8
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p4_8
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p5_4

77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84

Sofia Zisman
Erica He

Lucy Berger
Jasmine Mejia

Rebecca
Gedeon

Joey Sequeira

Annabelle
DePew

Gabby Yeager

Red Rock D [17.0

Sierra Vista
Clark
Liberty B

Rancho
Liberty B
Liberty B

Sierra Vista

2.0
3.3
2.0

0.5
8.5
1.0
4.0

ol oOo|o| o

o OOl

o OOl

408
48
79
48

12
204
24
96

0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

-0.05

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10

0.59
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

-1.25


file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_10
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p13_11
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p9_0
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p6_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p10_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p10_6
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p8_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p10_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p10_5
file:///D:/NAQT/2019-20%20Scores%20and%20Stats/Week6HS/week6hs_playerdetail.html%23p3_11

