Final Individual Statistics

Note: Players must play in at least 10 matches to qualify for individual honors

Rank	Player	Team	GP	15	10	-5	TUH	P/TU	P/N	G/N	Pts	PPG
1	Eshaan Vakil	Clark	16.0	100	104	27	384	6.26	3.70	7.56	2405	150.31
2	Shadman Kabir	Clark	4.5	4	22	4	108	2.41	1.00	6.50	260	57.78
3	Josh Cruzado	Red Rock A	18.7	11	99	18	449	2.37	0.61	6.11	1065	56.93
4	Yuryi Mironchyk	Sierra Vista	10.0	7	50	8	240	2.35	0.88	7.12	565	56.50
5	Daniel Nicastro	Faith Lutheran A	12.5	10	65	21	300	2.32	0.48	3.57	695	55.60
6	Aidan Bauer	Rancho	20.0	13	100	20	480	2.28	0.65	5.65	1095	54.75
7	Caleb Fears	Liberty A	14.0	7	70	9	336	2.26	0.78	8.56	760	54.29
8	Annie Vong	Red Rock A	19.0	15	87	20	456	2.18	0.75	5.10	995	52.37
9	David Jelinsky	Red Rock C	15.0	7	79	22	360	2.18	0.32	3.91	785	52.33
10	Blu Mehari	Clark	16.2	21	50	3	389	2.06	7.00	23.67	800	49.36
11	Jacob Birdsong	Clark	2.5	5	6	3	59	2.03	1.67	3.67	120	48.81
12	Alex Bean	Clark	17.8	33	38	3	428	2.01	11.00	23.67	860	48.22
13	Jade Aguilar	Red Rock B	19.6	10	84	16	470	1.94	0.62	5.88	910	46.47
14	Charlie Birt	Clark	9.0	7	26	5	216	1.57	1.40	6.60	340	37.78
15	Mikayla Hadersbeck	Liberty B	20.5	6	73	10	492	1.57	0.60	7.90	770	37.56
16	Dillon Mims	Red Rock B	20.0	13	62	30	480	1.39	0.43	2.50	665	33.25
17	Mackenzie Osborn	Red Rock D	11.0	3	34	9	264	1.29	0.33	4.11	340	30.91
18	Andrew Danser	Rancho	5.5	1	17	5	132	1.21	0.20	3.60	160	29.09
19	Jenna Burkhead	Faith Lutheran B	3.0	1	8	2	72	1.18	0.50	4.50	85	28.33
20	Ryan Johns	Liberty A	13.1	4	35	9	315	1.16	0.44	4.33	365	27.81
21	John Cooke	Rancho	6.5	2	16	3	156	1.12	0.67	6.00	175	26.92
22	Jordyn Stark	Faith Lutheran B	11.5	3	30	10	276	1.07	0.30	3.30	295	25.65
23	Cris Angel	Liberty B	4.5	0	15	7	108	1.06	0.00	2.14	115	25.56
24	Paige Bowler	Red Rock C	22.0	8	44	3	528	1.03	2.67	17.33	545	24.77
25	Braden Erwin	Faith Lutheran A	9.1	4	17	1	219	1.03	4.00	21.00	225	24.66

26	Jad Darna	Faith Lutheran A	5.5	1	13	2	132	1.02	0.50	7.00	135	24.55
27	Ben Huey	Faith Lutheran A	18.0	10	32	12	432	0.95	0.83	3.50	410	22.78
28	Jo Hartl	Liberty A	16.8	5	36	14	402	0.91	0.36	2.93	365	21.79
29	Michala DuPair	Faith Lutheran B	17.3	0	40	7	415	0.88	0.00	5.71	365	21.11
30	Alex Hewitt	Red Rock A	14.7	4	26	4	353	0.85	1.00	7.50	300	20.40
31	Bella Gorichar	Faith Lutheran C	6.0	3	8	1	144	0.83	3.00	11.00	120	20.00
32	Christiana Vancura	Faith Lutheran B	7.0	2	12	2	168	0.83	1.00	7.00	140	20.00
33	Mohit Pande	Liberty B	1.5	0	3	0	36	0.83	0.00	inf	30	20.00
34	Caston Murphy	Faith Lutheran A	11.9	6	21	13	286	0.82	0.46	2.08	235	19.72
35	Alex Alarcon	Faith Lutheran B	7.5	2	13	5	180	0.75	0.40	3.00	135	18.00
36	Kenneth Thompson	Faith Lutheran C	5.0	1	9	3	120	0.75	0.33	3.33	90	18.00
37	Emma Moore	Sierra Vista	7.0	1	13	5	168	0.71	0.20	2.80	120	17.14
38	David Teklea	Clark	8.5	3	12	4	204	0.71	0.75	3.75	145	17.06
39	Emma Jurvelin	Sierra Vista	16.0	2	23	2	384	0.65	1.00	12.50	250	15.62
40	Lian Lew	Faith Lutheran A	15.5	4	19	2	371	0.65	2.00	11.50	240	15.53
41	Zach Zimpher	Faith Lutheran C	10.5	0	17	2	252	0.63	0.00	8.50	160	15.24
42	Aleks Fox	Sierra Vista	1.0	0	2	1	24	0.62	0.00	2.00	15	15.00
43	Miles Kohler	Faith Lutheran B	2.7	0	4	0	65	0.62	0.00	inf	40	14.77
44	Andy Wilson	Liberty A	14.0	7	16	12	336	0.61	0.58	1.92	205	14.64
45	AJ Vanchieri	Faith Lutheran A	3.5	1	4	1	84	0.60	1.00	5.00	50	14.29
46	Sebastian Lopez	Red Rock A	24.0	3	31	3	576	0.59	1.00	11.33	340	14.17
47	Ryan Schofield	Faith Lutheran B	14.5	3	17	3	348	0.57	1.00	6.67	200	13.79
48	Soleil Perez	Red Rock B	12.0	2	14	3	288	0.54	0.67	5.33	155	12.92
49	Max Hosafros	Rancho	14.5	4	14	3	348	0.53	1.33	6.00	185	12.76

50	Kevin Zhang	Faith Lutheran C	5.5	0	8	2	132	0.53	0.00	4.00	70	12.73
51	Zoe Moreno	Red Rock D	20.0	5	24	14	480	0.51	0.36	2.07	245	12.25
52	Sabrina Richards	Faith Lutheran B	4.5	1	4	1	108	0.46	1.00	5.00	50	11.11
53	Chad Sherf	Faith Lutheran C	11.0	2	16	14	264	0.45	0.14	1.29	120	10.91
54	Aurabella Haskin	Red Rock D	16.0	1	17	3	384	0.44	0.33	6.00	170	10.62
55	Ashton Bellow	Liberty B	12.5	0	14	2	300	0.43	0.00	7.00	130	10.40
56	Soraya Novy	Liberty B	5.0	0	5	0	120	0.42	0.00	inf	50	10.00
57	Dorian Akhavan	Rancho	4.0	0	4	0	96	0.42	0.00	inf	40	10.00
58	Koreen Rafanan	Liberty A	12.4	0	11	0	297	0.37	0.00	inf	110	8.89
59	Courtney Martin	Faith Lutheran C	4.0	0	4	1	96	0.36	0.00	4.00	35	8.75
60	Cici Pham	Liberty B	9.5	2	5	0	228	0.35	inf	inf	80	8.42
61	Seyon Williams	Sierra Vista	11.0	0	11	5	264	0.32	0.00	2.20	85	7.73
62	Robert Allison	Red Rock C	8.0	1	5	2	192	0.29	0.50	3.00	55	6.88
63	Jajaira Pineda	Sierra Vista	3.0	0	4	4	72	0.28	0.00	1.00	20	6.67
64	Bryon Smith	Liberty B	16.0	2	8	2	384	0.26	1.00	5.00	100	6.25
65	Alex Ballin	Rancho	14.0	1	8	2	336	0.25	0.50	4.50	85	6.07
66	Tammy Huang	Rancho	3.5	0	2	0	84	0.24	0.00	inf	20	5.71
67	Alexis Taylor	Faith Lutheran C	6.5	1	2	0	156	0.22	inf	inf	35	5.38
68	Olivia McGruder	Faith Lutheran C	1.0	0	1	1	24	0.21	0.00	1.00	5	5.00
69	Donald Samson	Rancho	6.5	1	3	3	156	0.19	0.33	1.33	30	4.62
70	Flynn Martin	Faith Lutheran C	5.5	0	4	3	132	0.19	0.00	1.33	25	4.55
71	Devin Woodrow	Red Rock B	8.3	1	2	0	199	0.18	inf	inf	35	4.22
72	Elyeah Schweikert	Rancho	3.0	0	1	0	72	0.14	0.00	inf	10	3.33
73	Kashan Shahid	Red Rock C	16.0	1	5	4	384	0.12	0.25	1.50	45	2.81
74	Siddarth Nanduri	Clark	11.8	0	3	0	283	0.11	0.00	inf	30	2.54
75	<u>Grace</u> <u>Ripandelli</u>	Red Rock B	16.1	1	4	5	387	0.08	0.20	1.00	30	1.86
76	Raph Dizon	Liberty A	14.5	0	2	0	348	0.06	0.00	inf	20	1.38

77	Sofia Zisman	Red Rock D	17.0	0	2	2	408	0.02	0.00	1.00	10	0.59
78	Erica He	Sierra Vista	2.0	0	0	0	48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
79	Lucy Berger	Clark	3.3	0	0	0	79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
80	Jasmine Mejia	Liberty B	2.0	0	0	0	48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
81	Rebecca Gedeon	Rancho	0.5	0	0	0	12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
82	Joey Sequeira	Liberty B	8.5	0	0	0	204	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
83	Annabelle DePew	Liberty B	1.0	0	0	0	24	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
84	Gabby Yeager	Sierra Vista	4.0	0	0	1	96	-0.05	0.00	0.00	-5	-1.25